Enfield AMHP Service

I made an application today for a Warrant under Section 135(1) of the Mental health Act 1983/2007.

The District Judge was of the opinion there was insufficient <u>recent</u> evidence that he was being "<u>kept</u> under proper control" as he is living alone.

She further considered that there is insufficient <u>recent</u> medical evidence that "he is unable to care for himself" i.e particularly his mental health, has he been prescribed / has he been taking it?

It could be considered that he is not going out to avoid accusations that he is in breach of his Tenancy conditions.

There is a report dated 8.7.2018 which indicates that he may lack capacity to adhere to the conditions of an injunction against him.

The District Judge felt that there may be other legal options that could be used in preference to her issuing a \$135 (1) warrant for which she considered there is insufficient evidence to consider he is unable to care for himself.

To gain the necessary evidence there needs to be a further Psychiatric assessment offered to Mr Cordell at a time when his mother might be available to facilitate the appointment as had been previously planned.

Originator Details: 19 Oct 2018 20:26 Kingsley Acquaye Nursing Originally Entered By Details: 19 Oct 2018 20:27 Kingsley Acquaye Last Amended By Details: 19 Oct 2018 20:27 Kingsley Acquaye Validated By Details: 19 Oct 2018 20:27 Kingsley Acquaye Significant: No Added to Risk History: No Contains Third Party Info: No Conceal From Client: Not Concealed ECRHTT-SL

Attended MHAA

No role for HTT and referral to crisis team closed.

Originator Details: 19 Oct 2018 16:35 Laurence Ryan Social Worker Originally Entered By Details: 19 Oct 2018 16:37 Laurence Ryan Last Amended By Details: 19 Oct 2018 16:37 Laurence Ryan Validated By Details: 19 Oct 2018 16:37 Laurence Ryan Significant: No Added to Risk History: No Contains Third Party Info: Yes Conceal From Client: Not Concealed Attempted to call Lorraine Cordell (02082457454/07807333545) NR, to inform outcome of assessment, but no reply and no message service.

Originator Details: 19 Oct 2018 15:46 Michelle Butcher Nursing Originally Entered By Details: 19 Oct 2018 15:46 Michelle Butcher Last Amended By Details: 19 Oct 2018 15:46 Michelle Butcher Validated By Details: 19 Oct 2018 15:46 Michelle Butcher Significant: No Added to Risk History: No Contains Third Party Info: No Conceal From Client: Not Concealed ECRHTT

Attempted MHAA assessment

READ ENTRY PROVIDED BELOW by trainee AMPH Larry

Plan:

no HTT input required for next MHAA

Originator Details: 19 Oct 2018 13:01 Laurence Ryan Social Worker Originally Entered By Details: 19 Oct 2018 13:17 Laurence Ryan Last Amended By Details: 19 Oct 2018 13:43 Laurence Ryan Validated By Details: (UNVALIDATED)
Significant: No Added to Risk History: No Contains Third Party Info: No Conceal From Client: Not Concealed